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Z Wisconsin Department of Transportation
K%: www.dot.wisconsin.gov
N
Jim Doyle Frank J. Busalacchi Office of the Secretary
Governor Secretary 4802 Sheboygan Avenue, Room 120B
P O Box 7910

Madison, Wl 53707-7910

Telephone: 608-266-1113
FAX: 608-266-9912
June 8, 2009 E-mail: sec.exec@dot.state.wi.us

Ray LaHood, Secretary

United States Department of Transportation

Attn: Joel Szabat, Deputy Secretary for Transportation Policy
Office of the Secretary

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE

Washington, D.C. 20590

Sent via e-mail — TigerTeam@dot.gov
Dear Secretary LaHood:

On behalf of Governor Jim Doyle, | am pleased to provide you with Wisconsin’s
certification of the attached highway infrastructure projects under section 1511 of
the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act. Specifically, pursuant to Title XV,
Subtitle A, section 1511 of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (Public
Law 111-5 (February 17, 2009)) (“ARRA"), | hereby certify that the attached
infrastructure investments funded with amounts appropriated by ARRA under the
heading Highway Infrastructure Investment to the Federal Highway
Administration have received the full review and vetting required by law and that |
accept responsibility that such investments are appropriate uses of taxpayer
dollars.

I further certify that the specific information required by section 1511 concerning
each such investment is provided on the Wisconsin Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) and is available to the public at
http://wisconsin.recovery.gov and linked to www.recovery.gov.

I understand that my State or local agency may not receive ARRA infrastructure
investment funding unless this certification is made and posted.

Sincerely, .
Frank J. Busalacchi
Secretary

Cc: Governor Jim Doyle
Allen Radliff, FHWA Wisconsin Division Adminstrator



Section 1511 Certification

Wisconsin Highway and Bridge Projects

Stage 2 Local Projects Scheduled for July 2009 Lets

Project ID Sponsor (Location)
6355-00-72 Adams County

8333-02-71 Barron County
4810-01-71 Fond du Lac County
9818-00-70 Sokaogon Chippewa (Mole Lake)
6676-06-70 Village of Weston
6999-09-70 City of Wausau
9072-03-71 Marinette County
7006-00-70 Monroe County
6770-02-70 Portage County
9325-02-70 Florence County
5990-00-79 City of Janesville
8887-03-74 Taylor County
9896-04-70 Wisconsin DNR
6584-01-70 City of Clintonville
2590-03-70 City of Milwaukee
2984-36-71 City of Milwaukee
2400-09-70 City of Milwaukee

6847-00-73 Waupaca County

Project
CTH Z - Reconstruction

Town Road Pokegema Creek Bridge

Kiel Road Bridge Replacement

Mole Lake Multi-use Trail

Ross Avenue - Pavement rehabilitation
South 17th Street - Pavement rehabilitation
CTH T - Reconstruction

CTH O - Reconditioning

CTH D - Pavement replacement

CTH U - Reconditioning

2009 Resurfacing Program — Various Streets
CTHA - Pine Creek Bridge rehabilitation
Trout Lake Bicycle Trail

North 12th Street - Pavement replacement
West Lisbon Avenue reconstruction

West State Street reconstruction

West Oklahoma Avenue reconstruction

CTH Q - Waupaca River Bridge Replacement

Estimated
Cost

$5,424,989
$295,200
$392,370
$738,000
$2,341,767
$403,215
$3,382,500
$1,107,000
$2,742,580
$3,788,400
$1,575,630
$159.900
$279,379
$375,150
$3,390,157
$1,638,019
$3,299,920

$1,357,354

Estimated

ARRA
Funding
$5,424,989

$295,200
$392,370
$738,000
$2,341,767
$403,215
$3,382,500
$1,107,000
$2,742,580
$3,788,400
$1,675,630
$159.900
$279,379
$375,150
$3,390,157
$1,638,019
$3,299,920

$1,357,354



